BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 214 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "Authority;" insert "<u>providing for the appointment of the members</u> of the Maryland Industrial Development Financing Authority in a certain manner and with certain <u>qualifications</u>;"; and in line 18, after the first "of" insert "<u>the appointed</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike "Secretary" and substitute "<u>GOVERNOR</u>"; strike beginning with "approval" in line 21 down through "Governor" in line 22 and substitute "<u>ADVICE AND</u> <u>CONSENT OF THE SENATE</u>"; after line 27, insert:

"(B) THE APPOINTED MEMBERS SHALL:

(1) HAVE SUBSTANTIAL EXPERIENCE IN BUSINESS OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; AND

(2) <u>REFLECT THE GEOGRAPHIC, RACIAL, ETHNIC, AND GENDER</u> <u>MAKEUP OF THE STATE.</u>";

and in line 28, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 3, in lines 3, 5, 8, and 11, strike "(c)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute " (\underline{D}) ", " (\underline{E}) ", " (\underline{F}) ", and " (\underline{G}) ", respectively.

On page 6, in line 18, after the second "the" insert "<u>appointed</u>"; and strike beginning with "Secretary" in line 21 down through "Development" in line 22 and substitute "<u>Governor</u>".